Sound emission lock input OFF
OK if the operation indicator turns off.
Sound emission lock input ON
Normal sensing condition
Non-contact type
UA-11
Contact type
Conventional

grains, bubbles, or layers of different ingredients
CAUTIONS
ORDER GUIDE
UA-11
"300 to "3,000mm
6mm or less
Metal
Stainless steel,
Iron etc.( )
Water or liquid having
similar viscosity
(without bubbles)
Notes: 1) It cannot be used for multi-layered tanks, such as, a tank having thermal insulating jacket for refrigeration, heat-retaining, etc.
Notes: 2) The allowable tank diameter and the wall thickness may vary from the above due to the contents and/or the tank shape. Please enquire for details.
Notes: 3) It cannot be used for tanks made of resin.
OPTIONS
Designation
Tank-side
mounting bracket
Steel belt
Buckle
Model No.
MS-UA11-1
UA-B10
UA-B20
UA-BK1
Le
ng
th
Description
It holds MS-UA11-2 mounted
on UA-11.
10m
20m
It fastens the belt UA-B�
U
A
-1
1
L
iq
u
id
 L
ev
el
 S
en
si
n
g
"300 to "3,000mm
6mm or less
Metal (stainless steel, iron etc.)
Water or similar viscosity liquid (without bubbles)
12 to 24V DC�10%  Ripple P-P 10% or less
60mA or less
�3mm (with water)
NPN open-collector transistor
• Maximum sink current: 100mA
• Applied voltage: 30V DC or less (between output and 0V)
• Residual voltage: 1.5V or less (at 100mA sink current)
1V or less (at 40mA sink current)
DC-12 or DC-13
Output 1: ON when liquid is detected, Output 2: OFF when liquid is detected
Incorporated
5ms approx. (for 3,000mm tank diameter with water inside)
Red LED (lights up when Output 1 is ON)
Green LED (lights up under stable operation)
Incorporated
Incorporated
3 (Industrial environment)
IP67 (IEC)